
Date DD 24-25 DD 23-24 w/h 24-25 w/h 23-24 Month 24-25 Month 23-24 % diff Season 24-25 Season 23-24 % diff

1-Sep 0 1 6 7 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

2-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

3-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

4-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

5-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

6-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

7-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

8-Sep 1 0 7 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

9-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

10-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

11-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

12-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

13-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

14-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

15-Sep 0 1 6 7 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

16-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

17-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

18-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

19-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

20-Sep 3 0 9 6 4 2 100% 4 2 100%

21-Sep 6 2 12 8 10 4 150% 10 4 150%

22-Sep 3 2 9 8 13 6 117% 13 6 117%

23-Sep 5 5 11 11 18 11 64% 18 11 64%

24-Sep 5 3 11 9 23 14 64% 23 14 64%

25-Sep 3 4 9 10 26 18 44% 26 18 44%

26-Sep 0 10 6 16 26 28 -7% 26 28 -7%

27-Sep 0 8 6 14 26 36 -28% 26 36 -28%

28-Sep 1 7 7 13 27 43 -37% 27 43 -37%

29-Sep 4 7 10 13 31 50 -38% 31 50 -38%

Boston Degree Days 2024-2025



30-Sep 4 6 10 12 35 56 -38% 35 56 -38%

1-Oct 3 4 9 10 3 4 -25% 38 60 -37%

2-Oct 4 2 10 8 7 6 17% 42 62 -32%

3-Oct 4 0 10 6 11 6 83% 46 62 -26%

4-Oct 0 0 6 6 11 6 83% 46 62 -26%

5-Oct 1 0 7 6 12 6 100% 47 62 -24%

6-Oct 8 0 14 6 20 6 233% 55 62 -11%

7-Oct 8 3 14 9 28 9 211% 63 65 -3%

8-Oct 6 10 12 16 34 19 79% 69 75 -8%

9-Oct 7 6 13 12 41 25 64% 76 81 -6%

10-Oct 11 8 17 14 52 33 58% 87 89 -2%

11-Oct 6 5 12 11 58 38 53% 93 94 -1%

12-Oct 4 3 10 9 62 41 51% 97 97 0%

13-Oct 17 9 23 15 79 50 58% 114 106 8%

14-Oct 17 9 23 15 96 59 63% 131 115 14%

15-Oct 16 9 22 15 112 68 65% 147 124 19%

16-Oct 14 11 20 17 126 79 59% 161 135 19%

17-Oct 17 10 23 16 143 89 61% 178 145 23%

18-Oct 13 9 19 15 156 98 59% 191 154 24%

19-Oct 10 6 16 12 166 104 60% 201 160 26%

20-Oct 4 8 10 14 170 112 52% 205 168 22%

21-Oct 0 7 6 13 170 119 43% 205 175 17%

22-Oct 1 12 7 18 171 131 31% 206 187 10%

23-Oct 0 10 6 16 171 141 21% 206 197 5%

24-Oct 3 11 9 17 174 152 14% 209 208 0%

25-Oct 14 0 20 6 188 152 24% 223 208 7%

26-Oct 7 0 13 6 195 152 28% 230 208 11%

27-Oct 17 0 23 6 212 152 39% 247 208 19%

28-Oct 21 0 27 6 233 152 53% 268 208 29%

29-Oct 22 11 28 17 255 163 56% 290 219 32%


